
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Monday Start 06/25/25

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 

% DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 1st Payment 2,332,972
Actual Estimate 2nd Payment 2,449,621

1 06/02/25 Mon $11,821,186 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,000,000 2.232 2.0% 2.0% 3rd Payment 2,572,102
2 06/04/25 Wed $13,461,928 $30,217,961 $30,000,000 $13,400,000 2.232 2.3% 4.2% 4th Payment 2,700,707
3 06/07/25 Sat $19,648,588 $44,969,999 $44,000,000 $19,800,000 2.224 3.3% 7.4% 5th Payment 2,835,743

5.41% 3.73% 4 06/09/25 Mon $12,460,316 $54,393,811 $54,000,000 $24,300,000 2.224 2.1% 9.4% 6th Payment 2,977,530
5.79% 5.00% 5 06/11/25 Wed $14,241,786 $65,164,960 $65,000,000 $29,200,000 2.224 2.4% 11.5% 7th Payment 3,126,406
5.46% 2.41% 6 06/14/25 Sat $20,722,100 $80,291,995 $80,000,000 $36,200,000 2.209 3.5% 14.6% 8th Payment 3,282,727
6.21% 5.67% 7 06/16/25 Mon $13,234,672 $90,233,948 $90,000,000 $40,700,000 2.209 2.2% 16.5% 9th Payment 3,446,863

11.57% 7.68% 8 06/18/25 Wed $15,888,862 $102,169,741 $101,000,000 $45,700,000 2.209 2.7% 18.8% 10th Payment 3,619,206
7.80% 5.96% 9 06/21/25 Sat $22,338,770 $119,596,917 $118,000,000 $53,100,000 2.221 3.8% 21.8% 11th Payment 3,800,166
7.59% 6.69% 10 06/23/25 Mon $14,239,658 $129,134,290 $128,000,000 $57,600,000 2.221 2.4% 23.7% 12th Payment 3,990,175

2.46% 2.46% 11 06/25/25 Wed $16,279,728 $139,983,848 $140,000,000 $63,000,000 2.221 2.7% 25.8% 13th Payment 4,189,683
3.00% 3.00% 12 06/28/25 Sat $23,008,933 $155,318,056 $155,000,000 $69,800,000 2.221 3.9% 28.7% 14th Payment 4,399,167
0.25% 0.25% 13 06/30/25 Mon $14,275,257 $164,831,742 $177,000,000 $79,700,000 2.221 2.4% 30.4% 15th Payment 4,619,126
4.59% 4.59% 14 07/02/25 Wed $17,026,642 $176,179,077 $189,000,000 $85,100,000 2.221 2.9% 32.4% 16th Payment 4,850,082

10.05% 10.05% 15 07/05/25 Sat $25,321,331 $193,054,373 $207,000,000 $93,200,000 2.221 4.2% 35.2% 17th Payment 5,092,586
13.50% 13.50% 16 07/07/25 Mon $16,202,417 $203,852,406 $216,000,000 $97,300,000 2.221 2.7% 37.0% 18th Payment 5,347,216
9.00% 9.00% 17 07/09/25 Wed $18,559,040 $217,869,786 $248,000,000 $111,700,000 2.221 3.1% 39.0% 19th Payment 5,614,576
7.62% 7.62% 18 07/12/25 Sat $27,250,816 $238,451,942 $272,000,000 $122,500,000 2.221 4.6% 41.8% 20th Payment 5,895,305
4.50% 4.50% 19 07/14/25 Mon $16,931,526 $251,240,084 $279,000,000 $125,600,000 2.221 2.9% 43.4% 21st Payment 6,190,070
4.08% 4.08% 20 07/16/25 Wed $19,316,249 $265,829,373 $295,000,000 $132,800,000 2.221 3.3% 45.3% 22nd Payment 6,499,574
5.16% 5.16% 21 07/19/25 Sat $28,656,958 $287,473,568 $320,000,000 $144,100,000 2.221 4.8% 47.9% 23rd Payment 6,824,553
9.07% 9.07% 22 07/21/25 Mon $18,467,215 $301,421,595 $335,000,000 $150,800,000 2.221 3.1% 49.5% 24th Payment 7,165,780
7.60% 7.60% 23 07/23/25 Wed $20,784,283 $317,119,670 $353,000,000 $158,900,000 2.221 3.5% 51.3% 25th Payment 7,524,069
6.00% 6.00% 24 07/26/25 Sat $30,376,376 $340,062,517 $378,000,000 $170,200,000 2.221 5.1% 53.7% 26th Payment 7,900,273
7.48% 8.00% 25 07/28/25 Mon $19,944,592 $355,126,385 $398,000,000 $179,200,000 2.221 3.4% 55.3% 27th Payment 8,295,286
9.00% 9.00% 26 07/30/25 Wed $22,654,869 $372,237,287 $416,000,000 $187,300,000 2.221 3.8% 57.0% 28th Payment 8,710,051

14.00% 14.00% 27 08/02/25 Sat $34,629,069 $398,392,133 $444,000,000 $199,900,000 2.221 5.8% 59.5% 29th Payment 9,145,553
10.33% 10.33% 28 08/04/25 Mon $22,004,869 $415,012,099 $461,000,000 $207,600,000 2.221 3.7% 61.0% 30th Payment 9,602,831
6.87% 6.87% 29 08/06/25 Wed $24,210,805 $433,298,177 $484,000,000 $217,900,000 2.221 4.1% 62.5%

10.00% 10.00% 30 08/09/25 Sat $38,091,975 $462,068,508 $515,000,000 $231,900,000 2.221 6.3% 64.9% Total 155,000,000
10.00% 10.00% 31 08/11/25 Mon $24,205,355 $480,350,470 $545,000,000 $245,400,000 2.221 4.1% 66.3%
27.91% 27.91% 32 08/13/25 Wed $30,968,041 $503,740,193 $653,000,000 $294,000,000 2.221 5.2% 68.1%
46.86% 46.86% 33 08/16/25 Sat $55,941,875 $545,992,300 $700,000,000 $315,200,000 2.221 9.1% 71.0%

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The 
probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE 
column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $2 million.

GPEST (CFS) 6/25/2025


